Charge: Violation of the Uniform-COdé;0f Mi1itaf§”3ustiée, Article 3

‘.{

Specification: In that Sergeant CLarles E. Hutto, Us Army, Haadquarte
Company, US Army Garrison, Fort Mclherson, Georgia, then a ‘member -of
- Company C; lst Battalion, 20th Infantry, llth Light Infantry Brigade
Americal Division, did, at My Lai (4), Quang Ngai Provinca,,Republic 0
Vietnam, on.or about 16 March 1968, with intent to commit murder, commi
an assault upon an .unknown number of unidentified civilian Vietnameae
men, women, and children, not less. than six, whose names . are v
firing his weapon at ‘them.

i

Additional Charge-r Violation of the Uhiform Code of Militar' Justice
Article 134 :

Specification:  In- that Sergeant Charlea E. Hutto, US‘Army,:Headqqarte 8
Company, US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgla, then a member of
Headquarters and Headquarters Company, 3d Advanced. Individu&l Trainin_




Charge: Violation of the Uniform Code of Military Justice.iAr:icieT134

Specification:  In that Sergeant Charles E. Hutto, US Army, Headquarters.
Company, US Army Garrison, Fort McTherson, Georgia, then a member of
Company C, lst Battalion, 20th Infantry, 1llth Light Infantry Brigade,.
Americal Division, did, at My Lai (4), Quang Ngai Province,: Republic of
Vietnam, on or about 16 March 1968, with.intent to commit murder,’ commi
an assault upon an unknown number of unidentified civilian Vietnamese

men, women, and children, not less.than six, whose names are unknown, by
firing his weapon at them. S R )

Additional Charge: Violation of thé{UniformICOde of'Hilitérnyqstice
Article 134 : . e :

Specification: In that Sergeant Charles E. Hutto, US Army, Headquarte
Company, US Army Garrison, Fort McPherson, Georgia, then a member- of
Headquarters and Headquarters Company, 3d Advanced Individuq1JT;QLning
Brigade, Fort Lewis, Washington, did, at Fort Lewis, Washington, “on ‘o
about 17 November 1969, in a’ statement, wrongfully and unlawfully:
under lawful oath, a false statement, in substance as followa:: '
" there. I don't know anything;aboutia,girl_being;raped,"fﬁhiQh._t
he did not then believe to be true., . . = .o




U

o cnﬁ:ge; Violation of the Uniform Code‘of Hilitary Justice
Specificatioq g In\that Sergeant charles E. Hutto, US Axmy

‘Company, ‘US:Army: Garrison, Fort McPheraom, Georgia, then a¢memba
., Company C lat: Battalion, 20th Infantry, 1lth Light Infantty Br;g
. Americal Division, did, at My Lai.(4), Quang Ngai Province Republ
Vietnam, on ‘or about. 16 March 1968, with. intent to cowmit'mnrd&r
an asﬂaul: upon. an; unknown number of unidentified civilian: Viatname'
men, women, and children, not.- less.than six, whose names ar
‘firing ‘hisg weapo ‘at]tbem.




